Website: www.kerala.gov.in E-mail: dopta.psc@kerala.gov.in



Phone: 0468-2222665

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: PATHANAMTHITTA

SL No. 23/2021/DOH Category No: 530/2020 Pathanamthitta 10/12/2021

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Serial Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview, subject to verification of the original documents, for selection to the post of DRIVER GRADE II (HDV) (Ex-SERVICEMEN ONLY) (First NCA- Muslim) (Category No. 530/2020) in NCC/SAINIK WELFARE Department in Pathanamthitta District on ₹ 18,000-41,500/- on the basis of the Practical Test (T-Test & Road Test) held on 14/09/2021.

The Serial Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in the Short List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per the schedule to be published in due course.

H-001 H-003 H-005 H-007 H-009

- **Note 1**: Inclusion of Serial Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Serial Numbers in the Short list does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.
- **Note 2**: The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who had qualified the Practical Test held on 14/09/2021 based on their claim and documents uploaded in the OTR profile.
- **Note 3**: Candidates included in the Short List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification and Interview. Date, Time and Venue of OTR verification and Interview will be intimated through SMS and profile message.
- Note 4: Candidates included in this list shall produce Non-Creamy Layer Certificate as per GO(P)No.81/2009/SC ST DD dated 26/09/2009 issued by Village Officer.

ABDUL RAHIM P
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, PATHANAMTHITTA

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Pathanamthitta

Approved for Issue

Section Officer